## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masaki KONDO	08/27/2008
Tomohiko HASEGAWA	08/27/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12202885	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: RPHILLIP@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23060

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021470 FRAME: 0381

500636365

2008-00216 US/ 57NB1D

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masaki KONDO	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Tomohiko HASEGAWA	(6)				
	(3)		(7)				
			•				
		each (	in consideration of the sun of the undersigned, the undersign	n of one dollar (\$1.00) an	d other good and valuabl	le considerations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA			
(10) Insert Addres Assignee	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
		define non-p	nafter designated as the Assign d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in- rovisional, divisional, continuation es and reexamination certificates	/ention, and in all applica n, substitute, and reissue	tions for patent including application(s), and all Le	any and all provisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSOR FOR KEYWORD	BY USING IMAGE RET			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.			<u> </u>	
•		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) e	executed an application for	patent in the United States	s of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mug	1.27,2008	:		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number	<b>*</b>	,		
every we provision grant of resulting the entited	vay possible in obtaining evice 3) The undersigned agreens of the International Convey. The undersigned agreef a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned here a from said application(s) to reinterest herein assigned, and the undersigned here ation which may be necessarial.	dence and one (s) to exe ention for Fe(s) to perform to the Assiby authorize the said A and that he	or any patent or reissue applications forward with such interferer cute all papers and documents rotection of Industrial Property of the common all affirmative acts which mignee.  Le(s) and request(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee of the entimes (they have) not executed, and the firm of Scully, Scott, Mighele in order to comply with the responsibility.	nce. and perform any act which resimilar agreements, ay be necessary to obtain, essioner of Patents to issue resinterest, and hereby cound will not execute, any agr urphy & Presser PC the	h may be necessary in c maintain or confirm by re any and all Letters Pare enants that he has (they he eements in conflict herewi power to insert on this	connection with claims or cissue or reexamination a conts of the United States have) full right to convey ith. assignment any further	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned	name(s).		
Dat	ang. 27,	2008	Name of Inventor	Masaki K	ondx	(SEAL)	
Dat	2 22 2	2008	Name of Inventor	Masaki KONDO	Varesawa.	(SEAL)	
Dat	e		Name of Inventor	Tomobiko HASEGAWA		(SEAL)	
Date	e						
Date	•			,			
Date							
Date							
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 09/02/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021470 FRAME: 0382